Renesas Electronics America Inc - R5F524T8ADFP#31 Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
What is "Embedded - Microcontrollers"?
"Embedded - Microcontrollers" refer to small, integrated
circuits designed to perform specific tasks within larger
systems. These microcontrollers are essentially compact
computers on a single chip, containing a processor core,
memory, and programmable input/output peripherals.

43 P96 POE4# IRQ4
44 VSS
45 P95 MTIOC6B
46 P94 MTIOC7A
47 P93 MTIOC7B
48 P92 MTIOC6D
49 P91 MTIOC7C
50 P90 MTIOC7D
51 P76 MTIOC4D
52 P75 MTIOC4C
53 P74 MTIOC3D
54 P73 MTIOC4B
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 43 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
0008 73BDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 189 IPR189 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 192 IPR192 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73C3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 195 IPR195 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 202*2 IPR202 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CBh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 203*2 IPR203 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CCh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 204*2 IPR204 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CDh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 205*2 IPR205 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 206*2 IPR206 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73CFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 207*2 IPR207 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 208*2 IPR208 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 209*2 IPR209 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 210*2 IPR210 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 211*2 IPR211 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 212*2 IPR212 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D5h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 213*2 IPR213 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 214*2 IPR214 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 215*2 IPR215 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 216*2 IPR216 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73D9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 217*2 IPR217 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DAh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 218 IPR218 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73DEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 222 IPR222 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73E2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 226 IPR226 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EEh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 238*2 IPR238 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73EFh ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 239*2 IPR239 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F0h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 240*2 IPR240 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F1h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 241*2 IPR241 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F2h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 242*2 IPR242 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F3h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 243*2 IPR243 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F4h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 244*2 IPR244 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F6h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 246 IPR246 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F7h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 247 IPR247 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F8h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 248 IPR248 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 73F9h ICU Interrupt Source Priority Register 249 IPR249 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7500h ICU IRQ Control Register 0 IRQCR0 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7501h ICU IRQ Control Register 1 IRQCR1 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7502h ICU IRQ Control Register 2 IRQCR2 8 8 2 ICLK
0008 7503h ICU IRQ Control Register 3 IRQCR3 8 8 2 ICLK

0008 C1B0h MPC PE0 Pin Function Control Register PE0PFS 8 8 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (19/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name
Register
Symbol
Number of
Bits Access Size
Number of Access Cycles
ICLK ≥ PCLK
R01DS0257EJ0200 Rev.2.00 Page 58 of 133
Apr 14, 2017
RX24T Group 4. I/O Registers
000A 842Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 8DL*2 RMDF28 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 842Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 11CH*2 GAFLPH11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 842Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 8DH*2 RMDF38 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8430h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12AL*2 GAFLIDL12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8430h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9AL*2 RMIDL9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8432h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12AH*2 GAFLIDH12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8432h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9AH*2 RMIDH9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8434h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12BL*2 GAFLML12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8434h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9BL*2 RMTS9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8436h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12BH*2 GAFLMH12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8436h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9BH*2 RMPTR9 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8438h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12CL*2 GAFLPL12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8438h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9CL*2 RMDF09 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Ah RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 12CH*2 GAFLPH12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9CH*2 RMDF19 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13AL*2 GAFLIDL13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9DL*2 RMDF29 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13AH*2 GAFLIDH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 843Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 9DH*2 RMDF39 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8440h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13BL*2 GAFLML13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8440h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10AL*2 RMIDL10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8442h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13BH*2 GAFLMH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8442h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10AH*2 RMIDH10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8444h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13CL*2 GAFLPL13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8444h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10BL*2 RMTS10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8446h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 13CH*2 GAFLPH13 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8446h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10BH*2 RMPTR10 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8448h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14AL*2 GAFLIDL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8448h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10CL*2 RMDF010 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Ah RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14AH*2 GAFLIDH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10CH*2 RMDF110 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14BL*2 GAFLML14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10DL*2 RMDF210 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14BH*2 GAFLMH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 844Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 10DH*2 RMDF310 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8450h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14CL*2 GAFLPL14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8450h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11AL*2 RMIDL11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8452h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 14CH*2 GAFLPH14 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8452h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11AH*2 RMIDH11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8454h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15AL*2 GAFLIDL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8454h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11BL*2 RMTS11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8456h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15AH*2 GAFLIDH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8456h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11BH*2 RMPTR11 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8458h RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15BL*2 GAFLML15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8458h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11CL*2 RMDF011 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Ah RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15BH*2 GAFLMH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Ah RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11CH*2 RMDF111 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Ch RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15CL*2 GAFLPL15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Ch RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11DL*2 RMDF211 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Eh RSCAN Receive Rule Entry Register 15CH*2 GAFLPH15 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 845Eh RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 11DH*2 RMDF311 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
000A 8460h RSCAN Receive Buffer Register 12AL*2 RMIDL12 16 16 2 or 3 PCLKB
Table 4.1 List of I/O Registers (Address Order) (25/37)
Address
Module
Symbol Register Name